

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल बेतिया।

अधियाचना हेतु प्रमाण-पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि **RRSMP(GEN)** योजना अंतर्गत:-

1. पथ Phulturwa Math to Baniya Tola में कराये गए कार्य की गुणवत्ता की

जांच की गई है, जो निर्धारित मानक के अनुरूप है।

2. अद्यतन कराये गए कार्य की मापी संबंधित मापी पुस्तिका में दर्ज है, जिनका सत्यापन कर लिया गया है।

Atula

24/12/25

कनीय अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रशाखा मझौलिया

Sanjay Singh
24/12/25

सहायक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अ0प्रमंडल, मझौलिया

Sanjay Singh
24/12/25

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, बेतिया

1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- Const. of road from					
		Phulwara math	To Baniya Toa		
Scheme :-	RRSMP				
Agency :-	M/S Sharda Construction				
Agg. No. :-					
Date of start :-					
Date of completion :-					

Record Entry					
1.	prov. clearing and grubbing road land to -				
2	X 23 X 30.00 X 1.00	2	1380.00		
2	X 1 X 10.00 X 1.00	2	20.00		
			1400.00		
	1400		2	0.14 Hec.	
	10000				
2.	prov. Scarifying existing B.T surface - do -		30.00m ²		
3.	prov. and fixing of logo, info. & maint. board - do -		2	4 Nos.	

Continuation

Abstract of cost

5

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/316).	cleaning and grubbing				
	of road land - do -				
0.14 Hec.	wide T.m.B P - (1)				
	RS. 73248.75/Hec			RS.	10255.00
(2/317).	Scrapping existing				
	B.T surface - do -				
30.00m ³	wide T.m.B P - (1)				
	RS. 19.06/m ³			RS.	572.00
(3/318).	const. of Subgrade &				
	earthen shoulders - do -				
370.80m ³	wide T.m.B P - (3)				
	RS. 251.42/m ³			RS.	93227.00
(4/319).	prov. and applying of				
	prime coat - do -				
2272.50m ²	wide T.m.B P - (2)				
	RS. 55.44/m ²			RS.	125987.00
(5/320).	prov. & applying of				
	Tack coat - do -				
2272.50m ²	wide T.m.B P - (3)				
	RS. 19.06/m ²			RS.	43314.00
(6/321).	prov. & laying of				
	S.B.B.C - do -				
56.813m ³	wide T.m.B P - (3)				
	RS. 14312.28/m ³			RS.	813234.00
(7/322).	const. of un-reinforced				
	PCC m-35 gr - do -				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4 Nos. wide T.m.B p—①					
RS. 12558.32/each — RS. 50233.0					
(13/340) plastering with					
C.M (1:4) — do —					
20.16 m ² wide T.m.B p—④					
RS. 226.44/m ² — RS. 4565.0					
(14/341) painting two coats					
on plaster — do —					
20.00 m ² wide T.m.B p—④					
RS. 130.52/m ² — RS. 2610.00					
				RS. 1607779.00	
Add L. cess 1% — RS. 16078.00					
Add S. fee — RS. 20268.00					
				RS. 1644125.00	
Add GST 18% — RS. 295943.00					
				RS. 1940068.00	
less 10.49% below — RS. 213213.00					
				RS. 1726854.00	
Atika 18/12/25 J.E					
Chakraborty 18-12-25					

Continuation